# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4614365

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER FROM 15/656,878 TO 15/656,879 previously recorded on Reel 043077 Frame 0658. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT.			
		FROM 15/656,878 TO 15/656,879 pr Frame 0658. Assignor(s) hereby cont				
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		504474580	504474580			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
PHILIPPE MARCHAN	ID		05/05/2009			
BRIAN J COX			05/05/2009			
ROBERT F ROSENB	LUTH		05/05/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SEQU	ENT MEDICAL, INC.				
Street Address:	11 CO	LUMBIA, SUITE A				
City:	ALISO	ALISO VIEJO				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92656	92656				
	·					
Property Typ		Number				
Application Number		15656879				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(949)823-6994				
<b>O</b>		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi				
	If provide					
	if provide	949-760-9600				
using a fax number,	it provide	949-760-9600 IPNB@omm.com				
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam		949-760-9600 IPNB@omm.com O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP / C. PACHECO	D			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:		949-760-9600 IPNB@omm.com	C			

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-6429

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	775,988-075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE PANG
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Pang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=075resubmitassignment#page1.tif source=075resubmitassignment#page2.tif source=075resubmitassignment#page3.tif source=075resubmitassignment#page4.tif source=075resubmitassignment#page5.tif source=075resubmitassignment#page6.tif source=075resubmitassignment#page7.tif

## 504470243 07/24/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT4516945

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
PHILIPPE MARCHAN	VD			05/05/2009		
BRIAN J COX	05/05/2009					
ROBERT F ROSENE	ILUTH		·····	05/05/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SEQU	ENT MEDICAL, INC.	******			
Street Address:	11 CO	UMBIA, SUITE A				
City:	ALISO	VIEJO		······································		
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	·······			
Postal Code:	92656	******	******			
Application Number						
Property Ty	pe	Number				
		***************************************				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	1010000 0004				
Fax Number: Correspondence wi	ll be sent t	(949)823-6994 c the e-mail address firs	t: if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number,		d; if that is unsuccessfu				
Phone:		949-760-9600				
Email:	- ú -	IPNB@omm.com				
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	16:		LVENY & MYERS LLP / C. PACHECO. VEWPORT CENTER DRIVE			
Address Line 1:		17TH FLOOR	I S WEILY C			
Address Line 4:		NEWPORT BEACH, CA	LIFORNIA 9260	60-6429		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		775,988-075				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DIANE K. PANG	DIANE K. PANG			
SIGNATURE:		/Diane K Pang/	/Diane K Pang/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/24/2017	07/24/2017			
Total Attachments: 5	5	······································				
source=075assignmer	nt#page1.tif					
	nt#page2.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Philippe Marchand of 23941 Gowdy Avenue, Lake Forest, CA 92630; Brian J. Cox of 3 Novilla, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677; and Robert F. Rosenbluth of 24161 Cherry Hills Place, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677; (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "Assignor") have invented a certain invention entitled FILAMENTARY DEVICES FOR TREATMENT OF VASCULAR DEFECTS for which United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/050,124 was filed on May 2, 2008 and United States Patent Application No. 12/434,465 was filed on May 1, 2009; and International Application No. PCT/US2009/042592 was filed on May 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Sequent Medical Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 3595 John Hopkins Court, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is destrous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application(s) and all other applications for patent and patents in any and all countries and jurisdictions for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all patents which may issue from said applications in any country or jurisdiction, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and patents, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and rights to priority resulting from filing any of the applications, including, without limitation, rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successore, assigns and nominees, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention, or improvement or modification thereof, or resulting therefrom, to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, or its successors, assigns or nominees.

Assignor hereby agrees (a) to communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to Assignor respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications, including, without limitation, evidence for interference, reexamination, relssue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by Assignee; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Page 1 of 5



... ....

### DOCKET NO. SMI-0104-UT

States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that (a) Assignor has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein to Assignee; (b) Assignor has no obligation to sell, assign or transfer any right, title or interest herein to an entity other than Assignee; (c) that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; (d) no consents of any other parties are necessary or appropriate under any agreements regarding the inventions, applications or patents described above for the assignment of Assignor's entire right, title and interest herein to be legally effective; and (e) to the best of Assignor's knowledge, upon consummation of this Agreement, Assignee will have good and marketable title to the inventions, applications and patents described above, free and clear of any and all encumbrances, pledges, security interests, licenses or charges of any nature whatsoever.

Assignor hereby grants to the law firm of Grant Anderson LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor understands and agrees that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Grant Anderson LLP do not personally represent Assignor or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to Assignor with respect to this Assignment, Assignor acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

#### **INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK**



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Page 2 of 5



Document ID 504474580

Executed this \_5th day of \_May\_, 2009.

Philippe Marcha

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) \$5: COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On this  $5^{\text{th}}$  day of  $M_{avg} 2009$ , before me, <u>Size Lyovis</u> Notary Public, personally appealed Philippe Marchand <del>personally known to me</del> (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



(Seal)

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires: 6 -13-2-009



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Page 3 of 6

Executed this 5th day of May, 2009.

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) \$\$; COUNTY OF ORANGE )

(

On this 5<sup>th</sup> day of <u>May 2009</u>, before me. <u>Such yours</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Brian J. Cox personally known to the (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that fieldshe executed the same in Gis/her authorized capacity, and that by Gis/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

58.65 CYC26.65 Convention # 1679414 WW ADSC - Collemas Orange County arrers Exprises. A.er \$3. Kryp

(Seal)

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires: 6-13-2-2009

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Page 3 of 5

Executed this  $\underline{S}$  day of  $\underline{Muy}$ . 2009.

Notest J. Rosenbluth

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) \$\$:

COUNTY OF ORANGE )

Ê

On this Add of May 2009, before me, Stelly on the Notary Public, personally appeared Robert F. Rosenbluth personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the she executed the same in(hig/her authorized capacity, and that by(hig/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California mat the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



(Seal)



Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires: 6-13-09

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Page 3 of 5

**RECORDED: 07/26/2017**